= 3.7618, = 33.288, = 2,10,890,  = 98,448, = 1,86,950

 = 3.5571, = 36.5466, = 2,45,610,  = 84,770, = 2,47,820

Defuzzification method:

Signed Distance Method =  ( )

For Signed Distance Method, by using Mat lab software we obtain = 3.7728,

 = 33.2314;  = 2,02,500;  = 1,00,400;

The average fuzzy total cost per cycle = 1,83,015.

ISSN: 2752-3829  Vol. 2 No.2, (December, 2022)

Stochastic Modelling and Computational Sciences

Copyrights @ Roman Science Publications Ins.   Stochastic Modelling and Computational Sciences

 176

NUMERICAL OBSERVATIONS

On conducting a numerical comparison between the crisp model and the fuzzy model, we observed that
incorporating uncertainties in a suitable manner led to a reduction in time. To determine the optimal total cycle
length T that minimizes the overall cost, we utilized the Defuzzification Signed Distance Methods. Upon
comparing the defuzzification methods, it was evident that the Signed Distance Method yielded a more favourable

optimum time. & total cost, = 3.7728, = 1,83,015 respectively.

SENSITIVE ANALYSIS

Table – CRISP MODEL

Parameters % Values OC DC HC TC

A=125

+25% 156.25 41.3907 54756 128670 48771.17

-25% 93.75 24.8344 54756 128670 48766.77

C = 10

+25% 12.5 33.1126 68445 128670 52407.92

-25% 7.5 33.1126 41067 128670 45130.02

C1 = 5

+25% 6.25 33.1126 54756 160840 57320.73

-25% 3.75 33.1126 54756 96505 40218.54

h1 = 2.1

+25% 2.625 33.1126 54756 143660 52753.76

-25% 1.575 33.1126 54756 113690 44786.83

h2 = 2.5

+25% 3.12 33.1126 54756 145720 53301.38

-25% 1.875 33.1126 54756 111490 44202.01

= 0.5

+25% 0.625 33.1126 17167 36283 14217.43

-25% 0.375 33.1126 60356 156340 57613.14

 0.5

+25% 0.625 33.1126 152130 511800 176501.4

-25% 0.375 33.1126 22188 29435 13731.75

OBSERVATION
Considering the sensitivity of each individual parameter as shown in Table, several noteworthy trends emerge:

ISSN: 2752-3829  Vol. 2 No.2, (December, 2022)

Stochastic Modelling and Computational Sciences

Copyrights @ Roman Science Publications Ins.   Stochastic Modelling and Computational Sciences

 177

1.  Parameter A: When A increases, the setup cost rises, which results in an increase of total cost. However, the
costs associated with deterioration, salvage value, and holding remain the same. This means that the overall